10-20-00

11-22-2000

101523910
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**PATENT** 

In re Application of

Yasuki TAMURA et al.

Batch:

Serial No.: NEW APPLICATION

Group Art Unit:

Filed: October 20, 2000

Examiner:

For: PLASMA EXHAUST GAS TREATMENT DEVICE



## ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

09/692936

Please record the attached Assignment in the name of the assignor and the assignee as indicated below and return the original document to the undersigned.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

Yasuki TAMURA; Osamu NAKAYAMA; Kazuo KOGA.

2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):

MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 33-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 108-8410, Japan

- 3. Execution Date of Assignment: 10/3/00
- 4. If this Assignment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/3/00.
- 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

 All correspondence should be addressed to:

Marc A. Rossi ROSSI & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 826 Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

The Assignment recordation fee (\$40.00) is covered by our attached Check

Number # 4294.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document <u>THREE (3)</u>.

If there should be any questions concerning the amount of the fee or should our check become detached, please debit or credit our Deposit Account Number 18-2056 as needed in order to effect proper filing of the attached document.

Respectfully submitted,

**ROSSI & ASSOCIATES** 

Marc A. Rossi

Registration No. 31,923

**Attorney Docket No. MITS:022** ROSSI & ASSOCIATES

P.O. Box 826

Ashburn, VA 20146-0826

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0486

## \*\*\* ASSIGNMENT \*\*\*

MI.				
and va	aluable o	onsideration croby does	n paid to ea assign, trai	sch of the undersign nafer and set over to
нікі к	KAISHA			
-8410,	, JAPAN	ı		
st for t	the Unit	ed States, i h may be g	ts territorie	efore, known as:
DEVIC	CE			
UMBR rica on	RR <u>MITS</u> n the date	:022_, for v	which the u	indersigned has (hav ow designated as U
s in con on with e Assig and pe industri nited Si sioner ons or c have fu Agree  LATES	onnection in any inte- ignee in e- ignee i	with such a reference whevery way por year which may be similarly or similarly or the A ts to issue a ag application convey the conflict here were to insert	applications which may be consible in o a may be near agreement assignce.  any and all ons thereof we entire interwith.	on and any continuing as the Assignee may declared concerning braining evidence as cessary in connection its; and (4) to perform Letters Patents of the for said Assignee, erest herein assigneed is ignment any furth.
UMBE ecordat	ER, which ation of th	h may be no nis documer	ocessary or nt.	desirable in order
;) oppo	osite the	signaturo(s)	of the und	lersigned;
	_	znature .		
ya	asuki	Jamur Jakoya Koga	a	
	umu (	Jakayo	ama	
Osa		11/		
Osa			11	

Month/Day/Year

Month/Day/Year

**RECORDED: 10/20/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0487